

Airline Highway Pipeline Projects (Group B)
10-GS-MS-007B

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	EUTAW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.			HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC			BOONE SERVICES LLC		
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1117100	Installation Of Loop Detectors	LF	210	40.00	\$ 8,400.00	36.31	\$ 7,625.10	26.85	\$ 5,638.50	21.28	\$ 4,468.80				
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	19650	1.25	\$ 24,562.50	9.50	\$ 68,775.00	2.4	\$ 47,160.00	1.3	\$ 45,195.00				
1151200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	2180	110.00	\$ 237,600.00	116.84	\$ 251,942.40	117	\$ 252,720.00	115	\$ 248,400.00				
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement Base	SY	8910	90.00	\$ 801,900.00	75.82	\$ 675,556.20	70	\$ 623,700.00	74.75	\$ 666,022.50				
1195104	Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (90 mil)	LF	2560	3.50	\$ 8,960.00	2.00	\$ 5,120.00	2.35	\$ 6,016.00	3.45	\$ 8,832.00				
1195108	Eight (8) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (90 mil)	LF	270	18.00	\$ 4,860.00	4.00	\$ 1,080.00	4	\$ 1,080.00	6.9	\$ 1,863.00				
1195150	Single Head Arrow (125 mil)	EACH	4	900.00	\$ 3,600.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	292.75	\$ 1,171.00	402.5	\$ 1,610.00				
1195151	Double Head Arrow (125 mil)	EACH	2	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	527	\$ 1,054.00	402.5	\$ 805.00				
1195152	"ONLY" (125 mil)	EACH	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	292.75	\$ 292.75	632.5	\$ 632.50				
1195312	Twelve (12) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 mil)	LF	300	22.00	\$ 6,600.00	20.00	\$ 6,000.00	14	\$ 4,200.00	9.2	\$ 2,760.00				
1195324	Twenty-Four (24) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 mil)	LF	30	40.00	\$ 1,200.00	40.00	\$ 1,200.00	28	\$ 840.00	18.4	\$ 552.00				
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	243000	\$ 243,000.00	150000	\$ 150,000.00				
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	100000	\$ 100,000.00	174705	\$ 174,705.00				
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	1660	12.00	\$ 19,920.00	8.00	\$ 13,280.00	9	\$ 14,940.00	14.38	\$ 23,870.80				
2020301	Removal of Concrete Revetment	SY	26	110.00	\$ 2,860.00	8.00	\$ 208.00	11	\$ 286.00	31.52	\$ 819.52				
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	8910	3.00	\$ 26,730.00	8.00	\$ 71,280.00	9	\$ 80,190.00	16.54	\$ 147,371.40				
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	1135	8.00	\$ 9,080.00	8.00	\$ 9,080.00	5.5	\$ 6,242.50	14.1	\$ 16,003.50				
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	810	3.00	\$ 2,430.00	8.00	\$ 6,480.00	1	\$ 810.00	6.67	\$ 5,402.70				
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	3580	3.00	\$ 10,740.00	8.00	\$ 28,640.00	1	\$ 3,580.00	8.37	\$ 29,964.60				
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	13230	10.00	\$ 132,300.00	9.00	\$ 119,070.00	7.4	\$ 97,902.00	18.63	\$ 246,474.90				
5020106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	1340	115.00	\$ 154,100.00	85.00	\$ 113,900.00	89.75	\$ 120,265.00	74.94	\$ 100,419.60				
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	80	180.00	\$ 14,400.00	150.00	\$ 12,000.00	97.6	\$ 7,808.00	99.16	\$ 7,932.80				
5020208	High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 PSI at 24 HRS)	SY	250	200.00	\$ 50,000.00	250.00	\$ 62,500.00	106.5	\$ 26,625.00	109.24	\$ 27,310.00				
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	11710	30.00	\$ 351,300.00	55.00	\$ 644,050.00	50	\$ 585,500.00	35.56	\$ 416,407.60				
6011100	Precast Concrete Pile Caps	EACH	2	45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	25,437.52	\$ 50,875.04	7700	\$ 15,400.00	25081	\$ 50,162.00				
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	350	85.00	\$ 29,750.00	50.00	\$ 17,500.00	47.5	\$ 16,625.00	71.9	\$ 25,165.00				
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	260	100.00	\$ 26,000.00	50.00	\$ 13,000.00	51	\$ 13,260.00	64.1	\$ 16,666.00				
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	17	102.00	\$ 1,734.00	50.00	\$ 850.00	61	\$ 1,037.00	79.17	\$ 1,345.89				
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	41	125.00	\$ 5,125.00	50.00	\$ 2,050.00	78	\$ 3,180.00	93.13	\$ 3,818.33				
7010230	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	8	125.00	\$ 1,000.00	50.00	\$ 400.00	97	\$ 776.00	157.86	\$ 1,262.88				
7010236	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	54	175.00	\$ 9,450.00	150.00	\$ 8,100.00	119	\$ 6,426.00	144.13	\$ 7,783.02				
7010248	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	31	250.00	\$ 7,750.00	150.00	\$ 4,650.00	207	\$ 6,417.00	214.2	\$ 6,640.20				
7010254	54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	5	450.00	\$ 2,250.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	225	\$ 1,125.00	370.98	\$ 1,854.90				
7010315	15" Equiv. Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arch	LF	22	130.00	\$ 2,860.00	50.00	\$ 1,100.00	87	\$ 1,914.00	94.07	\$ 1,592.80				
7010324	24" Equiv. Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arch	LF	48	160.00	\$ 7,680.00	50.00	\$ 2,400.00	97	\$ 4,656.00	94.07	\$ 4,515.36				
7010508	8" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	4	150.00	\$ 600.00	100.00	\$ 400.00	42.75	\$ 171.00	102.07	\$ 408.28				
7010518	18" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	235	100.00	\$ 23,500.00	50.00	\$ 11,750.00	57.6	\$ 13,536.00	107.3	\$ 25,215.50				
7010524	24" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	8	250.00	\$ 2,000.00	100.00	\$ 800.00	79.35	\$ 634.80	125.32	\$ 1,002.56				
7010530	30" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	33	150.00	\$ 4,950.00	75.00	\$ 2,475.00	102.25	\$ 3,374.25	148.7	\$ 4,907.10				
7010548	48" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	48	180.00	\$ 8,640.00	100.00	\$ 4,800.00	211.35	\$ 10,144.80	264.05	\$ 12,674.40				
7010908	8" Plastic Pipe	LF	7	110.00	\$ 770.00	100.00	\$ 700.00	36	\$ 252.00	63.89	\$ 447.23				
7010912	12" Plastic Pipe	LF	55	75.00	\$ 4,125.00	50.00	\$ 2,750.00	43	\$ 2,365.00	70.29	\$ 3,865.95				
7010918	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	4	320.00	\$ 1,280.00	100.00	\$ 400.00	64.75	\$ 259.00	154.94	\$ 619.76				
7010930	30" Plastic Pipe	LF	8	210.00	\$ 1,680.00	100.00	\$ 800.00	103	\$ 824.00	207.35	\$ 1,658.80				
7020101	Single Curb Inlet (702-01)	EACH	5	2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	3465	\$ 17,325.00	4235	\$ 21,175.00				
7020310	Reticuline Grate Inlet (702-12)	EACH	3	3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	3395	\$ 10,185.00	4880	\$ 14,640.00				
7040504	4" Cast-in-Place Concrete Revetment	SY	6	375.00	\$ 2,250.00	500.00	\$ 3,000.00	76	\$ 456.00	630	\$ 3,780.00				
7040506	6" Cast-in-Place Concrete Revetment	SY	20	135.00	\$ 2,700.00	750.00	\$ 15,000.00	86	\$ 1,720.00	329	\$ 6,580.00				
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	500	125.00	\$ 62,500.00	90.00	\$ 45,000.00	73.3	\$ 36,650.00	95.33	\$ 47,665.00				
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	20100	120.00	\$ 2,412,000.00	63.00	\$ 1,266,300.00	89.5	\$ 1,798,950.00	88.08	\$ 1,770,408.00				
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	500	45.00	\$ 22,500.00	35.00	\$ 17,500.00	34	\$ 17,000.00	35.86	\$ 17,930.00				
8013300	Imported Clay Fill	CY	500	40.00	\$ 20,000.00	35.00	\$ 17,500.00	24	\$ 12,000.00	35.86	\$ 17,930.00				
8013500	Sand-Aggregate For Secondary Backfill	CY	1000	80.00	\$ 80,000.00	25.00	\$ 25,000.00	39.25	\$ 39,250.00	49.2	\$ 49,200.00				
802000C	Sewer Pipe (0.0' - 6.0') (8")	LF	19	110.00	\$ 2,090.00	99.14	\$ 1,883.66	150.75	\$ 2,864.25	67.55	\$ 1,283.45				
802000K	Sewer Pipe (0.0' - 6.0') (21")	LF	164	145.00	\$ 23,780.00	128.88	\$ 21,136.32	175.3	\$ 28,749.20	94.06	\$ 15,425.84				
802001C	Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (8")	LF	19	110.00	\$ 2,090.00	124.41	\$ 2,363.79	152	\$ 2,888.00	61.83	\$ 1,174.77				
802001D	Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (10")	LF	17	112.00	\$ 1,904.00	127.88	\$ 2,173.96	152.65	\$ 2,595.05	70.11	\$ 1,191.87				
802001E	Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (12")	LF	336	105.00	\$ 35,280.00	130.08	\$ 43,706.88	155	\$ 52,080.00	70.13	\$ 23,563.68				
802001G	Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (15")	LF	911	90.00	\$ 81,990.00	136.34	\$ 124,205.74	161.6	\$ 147,217.60	75.23	\$ 68,534.53				
802001K	Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (21")	LF	293	145.00	\$ 42,485.00	168.49	\$ 49,367.57	176.35	\$ 51,670.55	93.4	\$ 27,366.20				
802001N	Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (27")	LF	708	120.00	\$ 84,960.00	199.84	\$ 141,486.72	351.35	\$ 248,755.80	131.94	\$ 93,413.52				
802002C	Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (8")	LF	20	110.00	\$ 2,200.00	153.10	\$ 3,062.00	153	\$ 3,060.00	66.82	\$ 1,336.40				
802002E	Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (12")	LF	299	115.00	\$ 34,385.00	158.77	\$ 47,472.23	156	\$ 46,644.00	70.3	\$ 21,019.70				
802002G	Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (15")	LF	932	90.00	\$ 83,880.00	165.03	\$ 153,807.96	163	\$ 151,916.00	77.41	\$ 72,146.12				
802002I	Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (18")	LF	20	130.00	\$ 2,600.00	174.66	\$ 3,493.20	170	\$ 3,400.00	93.72	\$ 1,874.40				
802002L	Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (24")	LF	33	170.00	\$ 5,610.00	207.30	\$ 6,840.90	341	\$ 11,253.00	114.01	\$ 3,762.33				
802003C	Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (8")	LF	60	110.00	\$ 6,600.00	175.96	\$ 10,557.60	156	\$ 9,360.00	82.4	\$ 4,944.00				
802003E	Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (12")	LF	619	130.00	\$ 80,470.00	181.63	\$ 112,428.97	156	\$ 96,564.00	86.73	\$ 53,685.87				